Question 24: Do you think Ohio law should be changed to permit the State Board of Education to adopt Health Education Learning Standards, or do you think the law should not be
changed?

LAW SHOULD BE CHANGED TO PERMIT LAW SHOULD NOT BE
ADOPTING STANDARDS CHANGED DON'T KNOW. Count
Ohio Residents 62.1% 32.1% 5.8% 815
Sex Male 58.2% 36.5% 5.3% 389
Female 65.6% 28.2% 6.3% 426
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 69.7% 23.5% 6.8% 87
White male 56.9% 38.1% 5.1% 302
White female 64.4% 28.9% 6.7% 371
Age 18t0 29 69.3% 20.1% 10.6% 169
30to 45 62.3% 33.4% 4.2% 188
46 to 64 59.7% 36.0% 4.3% 275
65 and over 61.0% 33.5% 5.5% 159
Education Less than high school 55.6% 30.2% 14.2% 87
High school graduate 60.2% 35.6% 4.1% 279
Some college 67.3% 26.5% 6.1% 249
College graduate 60.5% 35.3% 4.3% 194
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 65.4% 25.8% 8.8% 158
Between 138% and 200% FPL 58.1% 40.5% 1.4% 106
Above 200% FPL 63.9% 31.0% 5.2% 432
Party Identification Democrat 77.0% 19.3% 3.7% 270
Independent 57.1% 32.8% 10.1% 127
Republican 56.5% 40.5% 3.0% 313
Registered to Vote Yes 62.5% 32.2% 5.3% 722
No 58.2% 31.7% 10.1% 92
Insurance Status Insured 61.6% 32.2% 6.2% 764
Not insured / Don't know* 69.0% 31.0% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 60.0% 34.6% 5.4% 402
Good 63.8% 28.8% 7.5% 277
Fair / Poor 64.6% 31.7% 3.7% 135
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 61.4% 32.7% 5.9% 317
Northwest Ohio 61.2% 32.1% 6.6% 100
Central Ohio 67.6% 30.3% 2.1% 142
Southeast Ohio* 59.5% 22.8% 17.7% 57
Southwest Ohio 60.2% 35.2% 4.5% 199
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